Established: 1917



THE NALGONDA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE CENTRAL BANK LTD., NALGONDA

Head Office: #6-2-4, Near Clock Tower, Nalgonda – 508 001

E - Mail: ceo_nlg@tscab.org http://www.nalgondadccbts.org

CONTRACTORS REQUIRED FOR CARRYING CIVIL AND FRONT ELEVATION WORKS FOR HEAD OFFICE AT NALGONDA, TELANGANA.

Sealed offers are invited in Two-bid system from reputed and experienced contracting firms/contractors for carrying out <u>Civil and Front Elevation works for Head Office at Nalgonda. Telangana.</u>

Estimated Value of Work: Rs.58,28,950/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakhs Twenty Eighty

Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only) Exclusive of GST.

EMD : Rs.58,000/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Thousand only)

Eligibility Criteria:

- The tenderer should have done Similar works preferably in PSU Bank's sector and Experience of having successfully completed similar jobs i.e last 5 years (as on 16.10.2023) should be either of the following:
- 1. One similar completed work each costing not less than 80% i.e. Rs. 46,63,160/- (Exclusive of GST)
- 2. Two similar completed works each costing not less than 50% i.e. Rs. 29,14,475/- (Exclusive of GST)
- 3. Three similar completed works each costing not less than 40% i.e Rs. 23,13,580/- (Exclusive of GST)

Interested parties may submit their bid in a sealed envelope, <u>-"Civil and Front Elevation Works for Head Office at Nalgonda, Telangana."</u> This should be addressed to <u>The Chief Executive Officer, The Nalgonda District Cooperative Central Bank Limited, Head Office, #6-2-4, Near Clock Tower, Nalgonda, Telangana – 508 001.</u>

The Tender Document comprising of Technical Bid and Financial Bid will be provided upon payment of tender fee of Rs. 1000/- to the below mentioned account and mail the UTR details to nlg_premises@nlgdccb.org and the document can also be collected physically by showing the payment proof at Head Office NDCC Bank, #6-2-4, Near Clock Tower, Nalgonda, Telangana –508 001.

Account Number: 230120010000192

Account Name: "Nalgonda DCCB Parking Account for Clearing"

IFS Code: TSAB0023001

Bank Name: Nalgonda DCC Bank **Branch Name:** Head Office, Nalgonda.

The Technical and Financial Bids shall be submitted in <u>TWO SEPARATE SEALED</u> <u>COVERS super scribed "Technical Bid" and "Financial Bid". The EMD amount shall deposit in the form of online transaction through NEFT. Both these two sealed envelopes shall in turn be enclosed in a larger sealed envelope super scribed -"Civil and Front Elevation Works for Head Office at Nalgonda, Telangana,"</u>

The completed and filled-in bids along with a NEFT payment Receipt for the EMD as detailed above, may be submitted in person or sent by post so as to be received at The Chief Executive Officer. The Nalgonda District Cooperative Central Bank Limited, Nalgonda, Head Office, #6-2-4. III Floor, Near Clock Tower, Nalgonda, — 508 001 before 15:00 hrs on 18.11.2023. Bids received late will not be entertained. Bids which are incomplete, or not accompanied by NEFT payment Receipt, are liable to be rejected. The Company shall not be responsible for delay or non-receipt of bids sent by post/courier.

The company reserves the right to reject all or any of the offers in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof.
